Illinois law.

Section 380.1000  General 

a)	When the owner of a wastewater treatment or pretreatment works satisfies the Chief Wastewater Operator requirements of Subpart B by contracting the services of the certified operator, the owner of a wastewater treatment works or pretreatment works shall submit a copy of the contractual agreement to the Agency. 

b)	The owner of a wastewater treatment or pretreatment works must submit the contract delegating responsibility and authority to the contract operator to the Agency for approval within 30 days following the execution of the contract.

c)	The Agency must be notified by the owner of the treatment works or pretreatment works in writing within 7 days if the contract is terminated prior to the expiration date of the contract. 
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